

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 304 Imphal, Tuesday, January 8, 2013 (Pausa 18, 1934)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: HOME DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR: MANIPUR

Imphal, the 4th January, 2013

No.16/1(2)/2011-H(FICN): The Governor of Manipur is pleased to designate the following police stations located in the District Police Headquarters as **Nodal Police Stations** of the respective districts for reporting detection of counterfeit notes by the Banks and lodging FIR cases for the offences relating to Fake Indian Currency Note (FICN) detected in all the districts of the State:-

Sl. No.	Name of District	Nodal Police Station
1.	Imphal West	Imphal Police Station
2.	Imphal East	Porompat Police Station
3.	Thoubal	Thoubal Police Station
4.	Bishnupur	Bishnupur Police Station
5.	Churachandpur	Churachandpur Police Station
6.	Tamenglong	Tamenglong Police Station
7.	Ukhrul	Ukhrul Police Station
8.	Chandel	Chandel Police Station
9.	Senapati	Senapati Police Station

2. Further, it is ordered that each Nodal Police Station shall submit monthly status report to Home Department for onward submission to the concerned authorities.

By orders & in the name of Governor,

DR. J. SURESH BABU, Principal Secretary (Home), Government of Manipur.